

Simon Raywood

From: Tim Thompson [REDACTED]
Sent: 07 July 2026 08:18
To: Botley West Solar Farm
Subject: Objection to Botley West solar Plant.

You don't often get email from [REDACTED]

To the planning committee.

The Applicant's assessments are deeply flawed; inaccurate, incomplete and insufficiently verified. In all areas, lack of engagement, missing studies and reports and attempts to delay important decisions until after the DCO is granted all mean that the decision maker, Secretary of State for Energy and Net Zero, (SoS) has not been provided with sufficiently reliable information on which to make a fair and balanced decision and to lawfully determine this the application.

The Applicant requested a further extension of 3 months to complete the missing work and the SoS refused. Time has finally run out for the Applicant and the missing work has not been done. This should mean that a decision can't be made and the Application should be refused.

Regards. Tim Thompson
[REDACTED]